

Bylaws now	Recommended Change
Article 3 – Section 2	See green
Article 3 – Section 3	Remove completely
Article 4 – Section 1	Change of address to 150 E. Main St., Duncan, SC 29334
Article 4 – Section 2-3	Remove completely, do not need this information in by-laws it is in articles of incorporation
Article 5 – Section 1-2	Registered Agent - Remove completely, do not need this information in by-laws it is in articles of incorporation
Article (6)5	Re-number to Article V
Article (6)5 – Section 1	Add to end: Membership will follow fiscal year as in Article 12
Article (6)5 – Section 3	As memberships are based on family, there will be one (1) vote per family on any item of business that requires a vote of the membership.
Article (6)5 – Section 4	Any member who shall fail to deliver to the Treasurer of the Booster Club, full payment of any fees or membership dues including uniform, activity, etc.. is in default, and voting rights will be forfeited by any such member until such time as the Treasurer is in receipt of all delinquent dues and fees.
NEW ARTICLE 6	See Green
Article 6 – Section 3	Term limits for Board of Directors
Article 6 – Section 4	Inclusion of guard director on Board of Directors
Article 6 – Section 7	Removal of a member of Board of Directors
Article 7	Renumber to Article VIII - Meetings
Article 9	NEW ARTICLE VII -
Title	Changed to Officers
Article (9) 7 – Section 1	Remove: Registered agent from list of officers. Add: see green
Article (9) 7 Section 2	Add: term limits of officer
Article (9) 7 – Section 3	Change: President to Board of directors shall announce Nominating Committee..... Add: The nominating committee shall consist of an out-going officer, band director, guard director and 4 members of the Booster Club, in good standing. Remove: Voting shall be by secret ballot. Add: If there is no objection, voting will be conducted by a show of hands. If this method is objected, voting shall take place by secret ballot.
Article (9) 7 – Section 8	Change dates so accountants can prepare taxes by due date. See additions in green
Article (9) 7 – Section 10	Remove: He or she will also share jointly with the President in the responsibility of selecting the Director of Transportation.
Article (9) 7 – Section 11	Remove
Article (9) 7 – Section 12	Renumber to 11 – see Changes in green removal of officer
Article (9)7 – Section 13	Renumber to 12 – see change in green
Article (9)7 – Section 14	Renumber to 13
Article 7	Renumber to Article VIII
Article(7) 8– Section 1	Make more flexible with just # of time to meet
Article (7) 8 – Section 2	Remove
Article (7) 8 – Section (3)2	Renumber section
Article (7) 8 – Section (4)3	Renumber – change 10 days to 2 days
Article (7) 8 – Section (5)4	Add: in good standing
Article (7) 8– Section 5	Add – Officer meetings will take place a minimum of 1 week prior to scheduled Booster Meetings and as needed to carry out the objectives of the James F. Byrnes band programs.
Article (8) 9	Renumber Article to IX
Article (8) 9 – Section 2	Remove (already covered in Article 6 – Section 3)

Article (8) 9 – Section 3	Remove credit card – see additions in green
Article 10 – Section 1	Change from existing to green
Article 11 – Section 1	Replace: President with Board of directors in 1 st sentence Remove from last sentence: fund raising, membership, publicity, telephone and food. Replace with: those listed on the organizational chart.
Article 11 - Section 2	Replace: President with Board of directors in 1 st sentence
Article 11 – Section 3	Remove: present their minutes at each regular and annual meeting of the Association. Replace with: be prepared to present committee business to the Booster Club Membership as requested by the board of directors.
Article 13 – Section 1	Remove 2 nd sentence
Article 13 – Section 2	Add driver and background check information
Article 13 – Section 3	Remove: Five Hundred Dollars (\$500) Replace with: One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000)
Article 13 – Section 4	Remove: membership Replace with: board of directors and School Administration.
Article 15	Remove
Article (16) 15	Renumber to XV, add Section 1
Article (17) 16	Renumber to XVI
Article (17) 16 – Section1	Remove Executive
Article(17) 16 – Section 2	Remove: memoranda, telegrams
Article (17) 16 – Section 6	Remove
Article (18) 17	Renumber
Article (18) 17 – Section 1	Change to read “green”
Article (18) 17 – Section 2	Remove
Article (18) 17 – Section 3	Remove
Article 19	Remove
Add statement	See statement in green on bylaw approval
Add	Page numbers